Net Asset Value $98.908 $98.671

Book Yield 2.18% 2.11%

Years to Maturity 2.01 2.05

Effective Duration 1.97 1.98

*Book Value is Amortized

Recommended Additional Reports - Compliance

12

Recommended Additional Reports - History

Book Value

13

Recommended Additional Reports - History

Book Value by Fiscal Year

14

Recommended Additional Reports - History

15

Recommended Additional Reports - Analysis

Purchase Yield and Weighted Average Maturity

16

Recommended Additional Reports - Analysis

Purchase YTM Per 6-Month Maturity Intervals

17

Recommended Additional Reports - Analysis

Purchase YTM Per 6-Month Maturity Intervals

18

Recommended Additional Reports - Analysis

Purchase YTM Per 6-Month Maturity Intervals

19

Recommended Additional Reports - Analysis

Interest Rate Shock Analysis

Instantaneous Interest Rate Changes and Approximate Change in Port folio's Market V alue

2.50 %

1.9 9 %

20

1.3 7%

0 .9 6 %

0 .4 6 %

0 .0 0 %
0 .0 0 %

-0 .5 0%

- 0 .5 9 %

-1.0 0 %

- 1.19 %

- 1.6 2%
-2 .0 0 %

- 2 .0 2%

-2 .5 0 %

-1.5 0 %

0 .50 %

1.0 0 %

1.50 %

2.0 0 %

- 10 0 B P - 75B P - 50 BP - 25B P No Chang e + 25B P

I n t e re st R a t e C h ang e s/ Sce n ar io s

+ 50 B P + 75B P + 10 0 BP

P
e

rc
e

n
t

C
h

a
n

g
e

in
P

o
rt

fo
lio

V

a
lu

e

?
What’s the

approximate
duration of this

portfolio?

nterest Rate Chang Portfolio Value Value Change Percent Change

-100 Basis Points $101,990,000 $1,990,000 1.99%

-75 Basis Points $101,373,100 $1,373,100 1.37%

-50 Basis Points $100,955,200 $955,200 0.96%

-25 Basis Points $100,457,700 $457,700 0.46%

No Change $100,000,000 $0 0.00%

+25 Basis Points $99,414,200 -$585,800 -0.59%

+50 Basis Points $98,808,200 -$1,191,800 -1.19%

+75 Basis Points $98,384,000 -$1,616,000 -1.62%

+100 Basis Points $97,980,000 -$2,020,000 -2.02%

Recommended Additional Reports – Cash Flow

$4.5

$4

$3.2

$2.5
$2.2

$2.0

$2

21

$0 .0

$1.0

$6 .7

$6

$5.0 $5.0

$0 .0

$1.0

$0

$8

$ 10

Apr -16 May -16 Jun-16 Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar -17

M
il

li
o

n
s

Next Twelve Month Maturities

Recommended Additional Reports - History

15%

10%

5%

0 %

20 %

25 %

3 0 %

50 %

4 5 %

40 %

3 5%

55 %

Ap r -15 May -15 Jun -15 Jul-15 Aug -15 Sep -15 Oct - 15 Nov- 15 Dec-15 Jan -16 Feb - 16 Mar -16

LA IF

A G Y

CO RP

SV G/ CK ING

CDs

22

Sector History

Sector Apr-15 May-15 Jun-15 Jul-15 Aug-15 Sep-15 Oct-15 Nov-15 Dec-15 Jan-16 Feb-16 Mar-16

Agency 37.8% 39.3% 42.7% 45.3% 45.6% 43.7% 45.6% 45.6% 40.9% 42.5% 44.8% 51.1%